TENTATIVE Bonita Vista High School Club Blue ﬁ/\\&
Fall Schedule 2025 (Updated 7/29/25) \Q//

&7

Please review the schedule below. Most of these dates will remain the same, with a few small exceptions. We will give
more specific times for performances when available. All dates are required and a part of your grade (except for parent
meetings and Knotts Berry Farm, though those are still highly encouraged.)

Day Date Time Event

Wednesday  July 30 6:00pm-7:30pm First Field Rehearsal (Stadium)

Tuesday Aug. 5 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals —
7:30pm-8:30pm *First Parent Meeeting!

Thursday Aug.7 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)

Saturday Aug. 9 9:30am-2:00pm Saturday Band Camp #1 (Second half of the day — DCI Finals!)

Tuesday Aug. 12 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals

Tuesday Aug. 14 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)

Thursday Aug. 16 9:30am-6:30pm Saturday Band Camp #2

Tuesday Aug. 19 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals

Thursday Aug. 21 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)

Friday Aug. 22 4:00pm-10:00pm Home Football Game vs. Eastlake

Saturday Aug. 23 9am-6pm (30 min. slots) In-Doc Day (Parents, please plan on attending. See last page for details.)

Tuesday Aug. 26 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals

Wednesday Aug. 27 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)

Friday Aug. 29 4:00pm-10:00pm Home Football Game vs. Chula Vista

Tuesday Sept. 2 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals

Thursday Sept. 4 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)

Tuesday Sept. 9 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals

Thursday Sept. 11 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)

Saturday Sept. 13 10:00am-7:00pm Saturday Band Camp #3

Tuesday Sept. 16 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals

Thursday Sept. 18 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)

Sept. 22 — Sept.
[Thursday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday

Tuesday
Thursday

26 — First Week of FALL BREAK — NO SCHOOL (Band Camp starts second week of Fall Break)

Sept. 25

Sept. 29
Sept. 30
Oct. 1
Oct. 2
Oct. 3

Oct. 7
Oct. 8
Oct. 10
Oct. 11

Oct. 14
Oct. 16

4:00pm-10:00pm

9:30am-7:00pm
9:30am-4:00pm
9:30am-1:00pm
5:00pm-8:00pm
1:00pm-8:30pm
7:30pm-8:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
6:00pm-9:00pm

4:00pm-10:00pm

ALL DAY

4:00pm-6:00pm
6:00pm-9:00pm

Home Football vs. Crawford (Volunteer Pep Band Only)]

FALL BAND CAMP! (@BVH)

FALL BAND CAMP! (@BVH)

FALL BAND CAMP! (@BVH)

FALL BAND CAMP! (@BVH)

FALL BAND CAMP! (@BVH)

*Family and Friends Performance and Potluck (@BVH)
Winds/Percussion Sectionals

Field Rehearsal (Stadium)

*Home Football vs. Mar Vista (SENIOR NIGHT)

*BV Invitational Field Tournament

(@BVH — We host for this tournament!)

Winds/Percussion Sectionals

Field Rehearsal (Stadium START ON BLACKTOP 6pm-7pm)



Monday Oct. 20 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals
Tuesday Oct. 21 4:15pm-7:00pm Parade Rehearsal (Stadium Track)
Wednesday Oct. 22 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)
Friday Oct. 24 4:00pm-10:00pm *Home Football Game vs. Olympian (TENTATIVELY HOMECOMING)
Saturday Oct. 25 ALL DAY *Mt. Carmel Tournament of Bands (Parade and Field)
Tuesday Oct. 28 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals
Thursday Oct. 30 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)
9:00pm-10:00pm Trunk or Treat (@BVH — Optional, but encouraged!)
Saturday Nov. 1 ALL DAY Mira Mesa Invitational Field Tournament
Monday Nov. 3 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals
Tuesday Nov. 4 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)
Thursday Nov. 6 EVENING *Eastlake Field Tournament
Saturday Nov. 8 ALL DAY *Chula Vista Invitational Field Tournament
Monday Nov. 10 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals T
Wednesday Nov. 12 EVENING *Westview Invitational Field Tournament
Thursday Nov. 13 6:00pm-9:00pm Field Rehearsal (Stadium)
Saturday Nov. 15 ALL DAY *Rancho Buena Vista Invitational Field Tournament
Tuesday Nov. 18 4:00pm-6:00pm Winds/Percussion Sectionals
Wednesday Nov. 19 6:00pm-9:00pm Final Field Rehearsal (Stadium)
Thursday Nov. 20 4:00pm-10:00pm *District Band Pageant (Southwestern College)
Friday Nov. 21 2:45pm-5:00pm Final Parade Rehearsal
5:00pm-9:00pm Senior Circle
Saturday Nov. 22 ALL DAY *Arcadia Band Review/SCSBOA Field Championships
(Overnight Trip!)
Sunday Nov. 23 ALL DAY *Knott’s Berry Farm Performance!

November 24" — 28" — THANKSGIVING BREAK — NO SCHOOL/NO REHEARSAL

Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Dec. 2
Dec. 9
Dec. 11
Dec. 12
Dec. 13

4:00pm-6:00pm
4:00pm-7:00pm
5:00pm-8:00pm
EVENING

Symphonic Band Rehearsal (All winds and percussion)
Symphonic Band Rehearsal (All winds and percussion)
Dress Rehearsal with SWC!
Winter Concert with SWC!

AFTERNOON/EVENING Starlight Parade? (Tentative — no date announced yet)+

***COLOR GUARD: Color Guard does not attend the Winds/Percussion Sectionals. Instead, Color Guard rehearses on
Tuesdays from 4pm-6pm without the Winds/Percussion. Color Guard will also attend all Field Rehearsals and the two

Parade Rehearsals.

Please note that all end times for rehearsals listed on this schedule are when we stop rehearsing and dismiss the students from the field. Students
may still need time to walk back to the band room and put their equipment away. Percussion students may need more time than other sections to
put their equipment away. All students are expected to help percussion bring equipment in before leaving.

Secan below code for Public Google Calendar [viewable in o webpage)




SAT DATES

-2025 Dates Available: October 4™ (Registration deadline - September 19") and December 6" (Registration deadline —
November 21%)

*October 4%, or December 7' are the best options.

August 23 is possible, but if you sign up for August 23", you will need to sign up for a later time for In Doc Day.

ACT DATES
-2024 Dates Available: September 6th (Registration deadline — August 1°) October 18" (Registration deadline —
September 12") and December 13" (Registration deadline — November 7")

BAND CAMPS

We learn a lot during our Saturday Band camps! Make sure that you are present for every one of them! This applies even
more to our week-long camp from September 29" — October 3™ every day. Times for those camps will be determined
very soon. We will finish learning the show during this time and it is essential that every member is there to learn their
part! Plan family vacations accordingly.

IN DOC DAY (Both parents AND students)

In Doc day (August 23™) is when we get everyone outfitted in their uniforms and complete all the necessary paperwork
(permission slips, volunteer forms, etc.) to participate in the program! We need parents/legal guardians to join your
student to help fill out and sign the paperwork. Times will be assigned between 9am and 6:00pm that day and your time
here takes typically between 25-30 minutes, depending on how quickly we can find your correct size. The process may
take longer depending on the student. Earlier time slots are recommended as we have more sizes available earlier in

the day.

Weekly Rehearsal Schedule

Our weekday rehearsals are when we learn all the marching components of our field show: where/when to move on the
field, choreography, and moving and playing at the same time. These are an essential part of the marching band
experience, and it is crucial that you are there, on time, and ready to work!

*Parents, please note that all end times for weekly rehearsals listed on this schedule are when we stop rehearsing and
dismiss the students from the field. Students may still need time to walk back to the band room and put their
equipment away.




